20220825000332980 08/25/2022 10:42:57 AM DEEDS 1/3

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: BARNES & BARNES LAW FIRM, P.C. 8107 PARKWAY DRIVE LEEDS, ALABAMA 35094 (205) 699-5000 Send Tax Notice To: LEE SCHMITT

141 VILLAGE ST. BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

## **CORPORATION WARRANTY DEED**

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration of One Million Six Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$1,600,000.00)\* to the undersigned Grantor, CRJ PARTNERSHIP, (hereinafter referred to as Grantor, whose mailing address is 141 VILLAGE ST., BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242), in hand paid by the Grantee herein (whose mailing address is shown above), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto LEE SCHMITT (herein referred to as Grantee), the following described real estate, situated in SHELBY County, Alabama, to-wit:

LOT 2, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF GRAYSTONE COMMERCIAL, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 20, PAGE 57, IN THE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

Property address: 141 VILLAGE ST., BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

\*The purchase price or actual value of this conveyance can be verified in the following documentary evidence:

## Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the current tax year and any subsequent years.
- 2. Easements, restrictions, reservations, rights-of-way, limitations, covenants and conditions of record, if any.
- 3. Mineral and mining rights, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD and said Grantor, for said Grantor, its successors, assigns, executors and administrators, covenant with said Grantee, his/her heirs and assigns, that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated above; that Grantor has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that Grantor will, and its successors, assigns, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, his/her heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Grantor has hereunto set its hand and seal this the 24th day of August, 2022.

CRJ PARTNERSHIP

By: WILLIAM C. RENFRO, JR.,

Its: PARTNER

PARTNERSHIP

By:/TIMOTHY C. COOKE

Its: PARTNER

CRIPARTNERSHIP

By: ROBERT C. RENFRO,

Its: PARTNER

CRIPARTNERSHIP

By: PHILIP D. BLACK,

Its: PARTNER

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that WILLIAM C RENFRO, JR., TIMOTHY C. COOKE, ROBERT C. RENFRO, AND PHILIP D. BLACK, whose names as PARTNERS of CRJ PARTNERSHIP, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, WILLIAM C RENFRO, JR., TIMOTHY C. COOKE, ROBERT C. RENFRO, AND PHILIP D. BLACK, ITS PARTNERS, in his/her capacity as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said CRJ PARTNERSHIP on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 24th day of August, 2022.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

## 20220825000332980 08/25/2022 10:42:57 AM DEEDS 3/3

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name:	CRJ PARTNERSHIP	Grantee's Name:	LEE SCHMITT		
Mailing Address:	141 VILLAGE ST. BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242	Mailing Address:	141 VILLAGE ST. BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242		
Property Address:	141 VILLAGE ST. BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242	Date of Sales Total Purchase Price:	August 24th, 20 (\$1,600,000.00)		
		Actual Valu	e:	\$	
		OR Assessor's N	larket Value:	\$	
(Recordation of docur	actual value claimed on this for the second			ary evidence: (check one)	
	Sales Contract Other Tax Assessment				
X	Closing Statement				
If the conveyance docis not required.	ument presented for recordati	on contains all of the require	d information refer	renced above, the filing of this form	
		Instructions	<u></u>		
Grantor's name and mailing address. Granconveyed.	mailing address- provide the tee's name and mailing addre	name of the person or person ss- provide the name of the p	sons conveying in berson or persons t	terest to property and their current to whom interest to property is being	
Property address- the property was conveyed	-	perty being conveyed, if ava	ilable. Date of Sal	le- the date on which interest to the	
Total purchase price - offered for record.	the total amount paid for the	purchase of the property, bot	th real and persona	al, being conveyed by the instrument	
Actual value- if the prooffered for record. The	roperty is not being sold, the this is may be evidenced by an ap	true value of the property, bo praisal conducted by a licens	th real and personated appraiser or the	al, being conveyed by the instrument assessor's current market value.	
the property as determ	d and the value must be determined by the local official che will be penalized pursuant to	arged with the responsibility	of valuing proper	e, excluding current use valuation, of rty for property tax purposes will be	
I attest, to the best understand that any factor of 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	of my knowledge and belief alse statements claimed on the	that the information contains form may result in the in	ined in this documents in the period of the	ment is true and accurate. I further enalty indicated in Code of Alabama	
Date: August 24th.	2022	Print I	Laura L. Barnes		
Unattested		Sign			
	J. H. N. H. S.	Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby Cou Clerk Shelby County, AL 08/25/2022 10:42:57 AM 51628.00 JOANN 20220825000332980	inty Alabama, Cou	Owner/Agent) circle one unty	